

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 21-0067

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Information and General Services

On agenda: 1/26/2021

Title: Resolution authorizing the Nevada County Office of Emergency Services to submit three grant

applications to the Federal Emergency Management Agency to fund the Ponderosa and South County Fuel Break Projects, as well as updates to the Local Hazard Mitigation Plan and Community Wildfire Protection Plan, in the total amount of \$6,165,768, which includes an in-kind match, and authorizing the Director of Emergency Services to execute the application. (Emergency Services) (Districts II, III,

and IV)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Emergency Services, Office of (59), Grants Approved

and Accepted (64), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 21-024 Authorizing Grant Applications to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, 2.

Staff Memo-revised 1-19-2021, 3. Resolution-revised 1-19-2021, 4. PA-00000288 Hazard Mitigation Grant Program NOI, 5. PA-00000296 Hazard Mitigation Grant Program NOI, 6. PA-00000335 Hazard Mitigation Grant Program NOI, 7. PA-00000335 - County of Nevada - South County Fuel Break, 8. PA-

00000335 - County of Nevada - Ponderosa West Grass Valley Defense Zone Extension

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 1/26/2021
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Adopted.
 Pass